®
SINCE 1978

AAKCCD66-67-68 &= FlIsRIAZE
AAKCCD66-67-68 INSTRUCTION MANUAL

KIEN WELL TOY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD

www.kwcgun.com
BEm{CEEEMNEE168E895%
NO.89, LN. 168, YILIN RD.,
RENDE DIST., TAINAN CITY
71752, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
TEL : +886-6-2798175

FAX : +886-6-2798176
sales@kwcgun.com
WWW.Kwegun.com

papn|oul Joulst 8bpL1IED 20D

B EZ/SHOOTING

Bt B2 A Y 2E fi§
BEFORE SHOOTING
® @ BACO2)EER |

Load the co2
cartridge.

3. FEAARFRIFHSEERLEEERNMY -
Use hexagonal wrench to remove the
magazine cap by counter clockwise.

4 FRHEHEBEREAMGR - ENNGER - B
PANERF 7S FSHEREERAG - SRR
RS - FBIRRHE -

Turn the magazine cap a out counter-
clockwise and place CO2 cartridge inside
the magazine. Rapidly turn the screw
clockwise when piercing the cartridge in the
magazine.

5. AFHEBERERRR  EFBIELESE -
Press the magazine release button and
push the magazine out from the backside of
the gun.

{d

6. 15658 SEEEE L
ABBs—H8 -
Load only one BB in
each bullet.

7. BICoRAT AN AR -

Place six bullets in the speedloader.

817 {ElesiE L
HIE - BIE
B &t 70 B &
g BE
Z” —EmME
EEER -

Push the speedloader to the end, and turn

clockwise until you head a “click” sound to
fix the bullets.

9. REREEETER - WEE6ILAIMAE
K - SiEEEHEA FEEN -
Once six bullets are in speedloader, just
push the speedloader into the magazine,
and bullets will automatically loaded.

| BLVSIERE
Rear sight height
10 FEEEZEWINSIERKE - can be adjusted.
BloyEess -
Aim the target and pull the trigger.
XER: ERBANERMIKET - BiSERE
MR RESRMUS -
3 CAUTION : Release all of the gas in the

magazine when it is unused in long-term period.

ZERE

SAFETY
S0k R
SAFETY OFF SAFETY ON

BN f&/BREAK DOWN

3L B 9 R K] B B BR
BREAK DOWN FAQ
1. ARIYB.BEZREN FENRRA - FHEMH
REBEBRAKWC B.BHE -
Bad quality BB is the main reason to cause

BB jam. Please use the best quality KWC
BB to avoid jamming problem.

2. EFEH - SERTAELILERE » BUR
GREENREHRE (RTXK5.9mmE
) - feBOBNBER -

When you meet with 6 mm BB jam,
please release the magazine at first and

use the soft stick ( no bigger than5.9mm )
to clean the barrel out.

3. BB BBIEMBIFIRRE - BRIEILEIE -
Please avoid dry firing, for it could cause
parts deformed or damage.

4 FH—RIFEE - FERAREHEES
TBEE R IR -
Please spray the lubricant into firing pin
and trigger pin.

RS BE AR S HERHEED
HEBEMRSE - BERERGENEEXR
CUSRTSE ERVIESN B - BBV EFERE
£ ERMZFEREIRASEE -
1R T RN » TEIGFIEERERSLE -

2 EE T EEEITE

3L - BRTRTFHEEREINRE -
PBEEFERRE - HEUMRESRE -

4 IME RIS - BRVRIFHDRERN - BIfE
TERIZRARIRVIREE T HEE/ NOAVRIFLNE - 5572
ASRCEA

5 FENBHERERNTIBERE  KEHE - LIBE
BR3E -

6 FELEREERTANEREREAMFRISNS
BT e

7 BREMBIRE BB EEEY) » RIEEYR
HEBEESNEESERBSEER -

8FEEAEMEBBE  FEZEMOOFEAIKRE6MM
QORANFENCOEEERBAIBBEDIFASR
PHEE AR -

I REMERRMERBCO2/)IMIMIRIER50C
(122°F)BAA » SRTEEEERCO2/)\Hl i B EL
EEIRIF -

10 BEETREER » DIERRZEEIEE -

This airsoft is intended for recreational or
training purposes.To prevent improper
handling, modification or alteration
causing malfunction or accident, please
read the owner’s manual carefully. Enjoy
the pleasant shooting experience by
proper operation.

1.Do not put your finger on the trigger except shooting.

2.Please choose safe and proper target.

3.Please always keep the airsoft on safe and unloaded when
not using.

4.Like all mechanical devices, an airsoft safety can fail.
Always handle the airsoft safely even when the safety is “on
safe”. Never point the airsoft at any people.

5.Avoid ricochet. Never shoot at a hard or flat surface or at
water.

6.Keep the airsoft out of reach for small children.

7.Your backstop should be inspected for wear before and
after each use. Discontinue use of the backstop if surface
shows signs of failure or ricochet.

8.0nly use high quality BB. Never use (DBB diameter larger
than 6mm(2BB with unsmoothed surface@@reused BB that
has been fired@incorrect projectiles not design for this
airsoft.

9.Do not expose CO2 cartridges to heat or store them at
temperatures above 50°C(122°F). CO2 cartridges may
over heat or explode at temperatures above 50° C(122°F).

10.Check any gun that has been dropped to ensure that its

function has not been affected.



AAKCCD66-67-68 &

SHR

AAKCCDG66-67-68 SERIES PARTS LIST

-

Do not display this pistol in public—it may confuse people and may be a crime.

BAERT - #RBCAEERZRIA - BEFRIENA - BUREREE -

B ZTHEE UNT B SHEB UNT  B% B2HaR UNIT
PO1|#®# (%) [GRIP(L)  RO3|OBES-5 |O-RINGS-5 S05|EEIREs | NNERCU0E
PO2|#®#(55) |GRIP(R)  RO4|ORIBIX5 |O-RING 1X5 S06|EEHERER | ERISEN o
P03 |12 SAFETY  RO5|OBUIES-8 |ORING 1X5 S07 |BHFIEEE | A Smne
P04 | BB EAI#E [CYUNDERLOCK RO6| ORUEE1X2 |O-RING 1X2  S08 |FBPIEEEEES | BRAR St
PO5|IBEE  |SNecror  RO7|OBUIES-10 [O-RING S-10 S09|FRPIERSE | REARSIGHT SPRNG
P12|{2E %A ZE |BARREL CAP  S13|/WERREE | VALVE SPRING
P11 | RIE05R |AVECAPPACKNG  BO1 [ IWVEE VALVE CAP S14 |BE-EHEEZ | LATCH SPRING
- BO2|iE VALVE 520 |BEEAREEE | HAMER SPRING
zo1| 588 FRAME  BO3|KC-66{8% |BARREL(25") S31|BEEMARE ockSmnc
702 |BE CYLINDER BO4|/MWEHES) | VALVE WASHER
Z03|ZAB2RIZ |SLDE PLATE BO5 | FR#REMNE | EXTRACTORRODCAP EO1 |URHAM3X6Z | SCREW M3X6
712 |BEZE |CRANE BO6 | 28 & ch/M&f | CYLINDER PIN  E02 | #£44M3X8Z | SCREW M3X8
204 | 2 ¥ES2 SEAR SIGHT BO7 | 2238 HAMMER  EO03 |i8%%3.0X62 | SCREW 3.0X6
Z15 |4 4ES2EE | SEARSIGHTBASE BOS8 | B2 S ER L | Nottocory piv EO4 | IEHAM3X10°P0.5 | SCREW M3X10°P05
Z16 |3BEEME  |LATCH B0 | S8E-E18M | LATCH PIN  EO05 |38Z#E | WASHER
Z14 #8188 |FRINGPINSLDE B10 | g @i2as) | WASNER ©V'°F  E06 | 42 6X8'P045 | SCREWNLXBPO4S
Z17|BBEEH  |accrssory B | BEREE | SUNER e EO7 [BEH SPRING PIN
Z05|2E5128  HAMMERGUIDE B13 | BEZEE#ET] | CRANEWASHER [E08 | ####2.3X6R 22 | SCREW 2.3X6
708 | B85 HAMMER  B15| 248 N30 | HAMMER PIN E09 | 382284 SPRING PIN
209 | iR TRIGGER  B16 | SEZ0%ET | VAVECAPWASHER E10 | 440607 2 | SCREWMAL'POT
Z07 | TRER RateEn < B19| KC-668(E3FF) | PIN(FRONT SIGHT) B
Z10 | BRER T RATCHETHAND B20 | B8 AE | dfttve o0 U1 |EES#A#F | HAMMER UNIT
Z11 |RiEEES | GAS FRAME B62 | KC-66ff##-250n | EJECTORRODRS) U2 | BE5EESHE{ | SPEEDLOADER UNIT
766 | KCH6AZIT-250 | O Boov(osr) 57 | KC-67kE | EIECTORRODY) _U3 | SURTRSHE{E | NNER VALVE UNT
Z76 |KCOTREEE4in | oF Bovie) KC-687%kiH | EJECTORROD(E) 7
786 |KCH8EREAIT6n | or Booviay  B73|KC-67#8% | BARREL(4") X1 | AUKEESHEM | INERBARREL UNIT
B83 | KC-681E%E |BARREL(6") X2 |GB8ZR#EE | METALSHELLSUNIT
P60 | BEEAN |Baromese  B21| FEHEE | Packie
FO1 |28 N80 |HAMMERBASE B22|S&iEJEST |INNER VALVE
FO2 | 2383812  |HAMMERGUIDE B23 | KG-618(12if) | PIN (GRIP)
Fo4 BEEH | S ecroren
FO5 | RRERZET) | EXRACTORVWASHER SO1| 1Bt FIRING PIN
S02 | WRER/THREZE | HAND SPRING
RO1 02X  RUBBERCHAMBER SO03 | RREREHEREE | CEGIORROD |
RO2 SIEEEE  GASROUTEPACKING |

iar s o | BARREL
S04 BEEEE Rcrorserine

AAKCCD66-67-68 k% Z{4 0B
AAKCCD66-67-68 SERIES EXPLODED VIEW

XRUHHH T LR GREFLSE o
Spare parts may be modified for quality improvement
And such modification may be without advance notice.

K6 \~,
KC5T-KCEB 872 \

K08-00731-6 2018 © 08



